

Bigby-Davis Phoenix Rising Consulting, LLC Scholarship

Award:

The recipient of this scholarship will be awarded a one-time amount of \$1,000 to be used to help finance the recipient's college education.

> Criteria Overview: This scholarship will be given to a student who: is a senior at Pendleton High School,

plans to major in education, business (any curriculum in the business school) or a healthcare related field including but not limited to Nursing is an African American or of African Ancestry has been accepted to and plans to attend a four year university or college, has a minimum GPA of 2.75, and has positive discipline and attendance records.

Deadline for submission is March 31.

The recipient will be named at the Pendleton High Awards Ceremony. The recipient's attendance at this special event will be requested.

Scholarship Guidelines

Introduction

The Bigby-Davis Phoenix Rising Consulting, LLC Scholarship is designed to financially assist one qualified applicant each year in obtaining a degree from an accredited academic institution of higher learning in the field of education, business, or healthcare related field including but not limited to Nursing. The program is open to Pendleton High School seniors preparing to enter an accredited degree-granting college or university to pursue a bachelor's degree in education.

Stipulations

- 1. The student must enroll at an accredited college or university as a full-time business, healthcare related or education major within 6 months of receiving the scholarship or the scholarship will be forfeited.
- 2. The scholarship will be paid directly to the college or university.
- 3. Each scholarship is restricted to a senior student of Pendleton High School who will be entering an accredited degree-granting institution with a declared major of business, healthcare related field or education. Evidence of enrollment and major may be requested by the Bigby-Davis Phoenix Rising Consulting, LLC Scholarship via the Foothills Community Fund at any time and must be presented within 30-days of the request.
- 4. All decisions of the Bigby-Davis Phoenix Rising Consulting, LLC Scholarship Committee are final.
- 5. Awards are subject to the availability of annual funds.
- 6. Incomplete or late applications will not be considered.
- 7. Recipients agree to permit the Bigby-Davis Phoenix Rising Consulting, LLC Scholarship Fund via the Foothills Community Fund to release information, including recipients' names and photographs, to other agencies, such as the local media and District 4 publications.
- 8. All materials submitted towards a scholarship become the physical property of the Bigby-Davis Phoenix Rising Consulting LLC Scholarship fund/Foothills Community Fund and will not be returned to the sender.

Application Deadline

All application materials should be submitted online by March 31.

To be considered, your scholarship application must include the following:

- completed application form that includes the accomplishments and community service addendum
- at least one letter of reference. (1 from teacher/administrator and/or 1 personal reference from anyone other than a family member.)
 - one 2-page maximum essay
- OFFICIAL high school transcript

Notification

The scholarship recipients will be announced at the Pendleton High Awards Ceremony.

Please contact Mary Pickens with any questions. The last date for questions is March 28, 2024.

Mary Pickens, Foothills Community Foundation mary@foothillsfoundation.org 864/222-9096

This scholarship is sponsored solely by the Bigby-Davis Phoenix Rising Consulting, LLC Scholarship Fund via the Foothills Community Fund and is not endorsed, affiliated, or approved in any manner with the Anderson School District Four Board of Trustees, administration or teachers acting in an official capacity.

Application Bigby-Davis Phoenix Rising Consulting, LLC

Scholarship

All information to be submitted online

Applicant's Full Name:	Date of Birth:
Mailing Address:	Phone Number:
	Cell Phone Number:
E-mail address:	
College you plan to attend:	Have you been accepted?
When do you plan to enroll in this college?	
Intended Major:	

Please type the following information on a separate page and attach to the application. Use one-inch margins and 12- point Times New Roman font.

<u>Accomplishments</u>: Please list and briefly describe a maximum of five of your most prestigious accomplishments from your high school career.

<u>Community Service</u>: Please list and briefly describe your involvement in a maximum of five contributions you have provided to your community. Be certain to specify any positions or leadership roles you earned.

Essay Component: Your answer to the following questions is limited to no more than two pages.

What challenges have you overcome in your life that have given you experiences that will help you to be an excellent health care professional, business leader or teacher? How and why will you incorporate inclusion for all people with your profession choice?

Your scholarship application will not be considered without the following:

** completed application form that includes the accomplishments and community service addendum
** At least one letter of reference, no more than 2. (1 from teacher/administrator and/or 1 personal reference from anyone other than a family member.)

** one- two page maximum essay

****** an OFFICIAL high school transcript

This scholarship is sponsored solely by the Bigby-Davis Phoenix Rising Consulting, LLC Scholarship Fund via the Foothills Community Fund and is not endorsed, affiliated, or approved in any manner with the Anderson School District Four Board of Trustees, administration or teachers acting in an official capacity.